

## Magellan Provider Town Hall Meeting

In support of our ongoing commitment to provide high quality service, and to strengthen our relationship with our providers, Magellan Behavioral Health of Pennsylvania, Inc. is pleased to invite you to attend Magellan's Provider Town Hall meeting for PA HealthChoices.

## **Presentations include:**

- > 2024 key initiatives/updates Presented by Magellan's Chief Executive Officer
  - New Yardley Office, Eligibility of Members
- Clinical Department ASAM 3.1 with additional topics
- Quality Department Kudos quarterly updates with additional topics
- ➤ Compliance Department Upcoming Compliance Forum with additional topics
- Network Department: Enrollment reminders, Provisional licensure communication, Information updates.

## Who should attend from our providers?

\*Operations/Office Managers \*QI/Compliance Officers \*Clinical Leaders

When: September 17, 2024, 2:00 PM

Subject: Magellan Provider Town Hall - PA HealthChoices

Please register by clicking the link below:

https://magellanhealth.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_QLYe9jzsTvCxmW7Q1A5x6g

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

We hope you can attend Magellan's Provider Town Hall!